
Overview

Finance Staff

We provide monthly forecasting reports, lead annual compensation and budgeting process, maintain 
strong internal controls for all fiscal procedures, purchasing cards, FINET, CAPS, grant awards, client 
trust funds, and assist with audits.

 Administrative Services Director - Natali Rajcevich, nrajcevich1@utah.gov

 Financial Manager II - Mark Strebel, mstrebel@utah.gov

 Financial Manager II (Federal) - Harsha Naveen, hnaveen@utah.gov

 Administrative Services Manager, Secure Care - Cindy Lowe, cylowe@utah.gov

 Administrative Services Manager, Youth Servcies - Kristie Gilson, ksgilson@utah.gov

 Administrative Services Manager, Case Management and Community Programs - 
 Peter Giamalakis, pgiamalakis@utah.gov

Juvenile Justice & Youth Services
Finance

JJYS Finance

Administrative Services Director - Natali Rajcevich, nrajcevich1@utah.gov

The Finance group within DHHS’ Division of Juvenile Justice and Youth Services ensures fiscal 
responsibility for the division and provide accountability for taxpayer dollars.

jjys.utah.gov


